FAX NO. 571.273.0140	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 11515-700.200
RECORDATION FOR PATENT	******
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	
Name of conveying party(ies): (1) J. Roland Hahn Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pivot Assist, L.L.C.
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 7165276	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pivot Assist, LLC Street Address: 2447 Tiffin Avenue #191 City: Findlay State: OH Zip: 45840 Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) — Title:	B. Patent No.(s) 7165276
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kathleen R. Kelleher Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 San Mateo, CA 94403	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 A check is enclosed that includes the total fee. Charge the \$40 fee to Deposit Account 50-4050 .
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathleen R. Kelleher 62,230 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

PATENT REEL: 024933 FRAME: 0726 03202

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, J. ROLAND HAHN of 38 LaPlas Drive, Findlay, Ohio 45840, have

invented, as a co-inventor, a MEDICAL ASSIST DEVICE for which I have executed

United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/742,736, filed December 18,

2003; and,

WHEREAS, PIVOT ASSIST, L.L.C., of 2447 Tiffin Avenue #191, Findlay, Ohio

45840, a limited liability company of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in

and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us

in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, J. ROLAND HAHN, do

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, PIVOT ASSIST, L.L.C., its successors or

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the

United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the

International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters

Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon,

in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its

successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division,

continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering

said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to

PATENT

REEL: 024933 FRAME: 0727

03202

more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

POLAND HANN

STATE OF OHIO

) SS.

COUNTY OF

On this day of April, 2004, before me appeared J. ROLAND HAHN, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free

act and deed.

(SEAL)

DENNIS M. FITZGERALD Notary Public, State of Chis

-646 Commission O. R. G. 147.03

RECORDED: 09/02/2010

PATENT REEL: 024933 FRAME: 0728